

JOHN F. KING Commissioner of Insurance and Safety Fire

Two Martin Luther King Jr. Drive West Tower, Suite 702 Atlanta, Georgia 30334

## NEWS RELEASE

**For Immediate Release October 4, 2022** Contact: Weston Burleson, 404-232-1388 Twitter: @GA\_DOI Facebook: @GeorgiaDOI Instagram: @GeorgiaDOI

## FULTON COUNTY WOMAN CHARGED WITH INSURANCE FRAUD, FORGERY, IDENTITY THEFT

**ATLANTA** – Insurance and Safety Fire Commissioner John F. King announced today that Damiona Young, 27, of Atlanta, has been charged with insurance fraud, forgery, and identity theft.

Ms. Young opened multiple Geico Insurance policies using the names and information of multiple victims, including fictitious bank account details. She listed several vehicle identification numbers on the policy not owned by the policy holder and began filing glass damage vehicle claims shortly thereafter.

"Ms. Young added the victims as joint account holders to her own bank accounts in order to obtain fraudulent insurance payouts," said Commissioner King. "Furthermore, our special investigators determined that the invoices submitted from the glass repair shops were falsified. I am proud of our hardworking investigators for closing this case and ensuring justice for Ms. Young's victims."

Ms. Young is charged with a total of sixteen (16) counts comprised of eight (8) counts of Insurance Fraud, five (5) counts of Forgery, and three (3) counts of identity theft. She is still wanted at this time.



###

The mission of the Office Commissioner of Insurance and Safety Fire is to protect Georgia families by providing access to vital insurance products and safe buildings through fair regulation that creates economic opportunities for all Georgians.